

# **Space Council Annual Investment Levels**

The **Space Council** of Ascend Brevard, Inc., the 501(c)(3) Foundation of Accelerate Brevard, plays a pivotal role in shaping the future of the space industry, championing increased funding, and cultivating a vibrant ecosystem that supports both commercial ventures and government initiatives. Investing in the **Space Council** is an investment in innovation, economic growth, and national leadership in space exploration and technology.

By supporting the Council's initiatives, stakeholders can accelerate advancements that position the region as a competitive leader in the global space economy, attract top-tier talent, and strengthen collaboration between private enterprises and government agencies.

This strategic investment not only bolsters the space sector but also generates positive ripple effects across industries, fostering job creation, driving technological innovation, and contributing to regional prosperity.

Funding for the Council enables impactful initiatives, including participation in space-focused conferences, sponsoring students for the annual Citizens for Space Exploration trip, and supporting various programs that advance the space industry and its ecosystem.

## **Infinite Horizons**

Investment: **\$10,000** Annually – *Exclusive* 

Benefits:

- Serve as a **Team Leader** and receive hotel accommodations and flights for the **Citizens for Space Exploration** (CSE) annual Washington, D.C., trip.
- Sponsor a student for the CSE program.
- Receive recognition as a sponsor at CSE receptions, including the **Congressional Reception**.
- Attend the annual "Space Day" in Tallahassee with the Space Council (hotel included).
- Display collateral materials with the Space Council at Tallahassee's annual "Space Day".
- Enjoy a premium table of 8 at the annual "State of Space" event.
- · Opportunity to host a Space Council meeting.
- Exclusive logo recognition as the Infinite Horizons sponsor on the Space Council page at acceleratebrevard.org.

Citizens for Space Exploration - 2024 DC Trip



2024 "State of Space" at Kennedy Space Center



"Field Trip" to Lockheed Martin STAR Center









## **Deep Space**

Investment: \$5,000 Annually - Limited to 3

Benefits:

- Participate in the Citizens for Space Exploration (CSE) annual Washington, D.C., trip (hotel expenses included).
- Sponsor a student for the CSE program.
- Receive recognition as a sponsor at CSE receptions, including the **Congressional Reception**.
- Display collateral materials with the Space Council at Tallahassee's annual "Space Day".
- Enjoy a table of 8 at the annual "State of Space" event.
- Opportunity to host a Space Council meeting.
- Logo recognition as a Deep Space sponsor on the Space Council page at acceleratebrevard.org.

## **Orbit**

Investment: \$2,500 Annually - Limited to 5

Benefits:

- Participate in the Citizens for Space Exploration (CSE) annual Washington, D.C., trip (travel costs not included).
- Enjoy 4 seats at a designated "Space Council" table at the annual "State of Space" event.
- Opportunity to host a Space Council meeting.
- Logo recognition as an Orbit sponsor on the Space Council page at acceleratebrevard.org.

#### Ascent

Investment: \$1,000 Annually

Benefits:

- Participate in the Citizens for Space Exploration (CSE) annual Washington, D.C., trip (travel costs not included).
- Enjoy 2 seats at a designated "Space Council" table at the annual "State of Space" event.
- Opportunity to host a Space Council meeting.
- Logo recognition as an Ascent sponsor on the Space Council page at acceleratebrevard.org.

#### Launch

Investment: \$500 Annually

Benefits:

- Participate in the Citizens for Space Exploration (CSE) annual Washington, D.C., trip (travel costs not included).
- Enjoy 1 seat at a designated "Space Council" table at the annual "State of Space" event.
- Logo recognition as a Launch sponsor on the Space Council page at acceleratebrevard.org.

Note: Contributions to the Space Council are tax-deductible, benefiting Ascend Brevard, Inc., a recognized 501(c)(3) organization.

